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PSA celebrates successful 2023

The PSA, as the Union of Choice, continued to grow its membership during 2023 as part of the many
successes achieved during an eventful year. | would like to thank each and every person who played a
role in yet another remarkable year in the history of the Union of Choice.

A revitalised PSA will enter 2024, refocused on providing members with excellent and professional
services, as the Union continues its work in the interest of public-sector employees. Challenges and
obstacles will be overcome through sincere and united efforts for the betterment of the public sector and
the citizens who depend on these services. The PSA is fully committed to continuing its work as a positive
force and strong voice for public-sector employees.

Festive season: PSA contact details

PSA Offices will officially close for the festive season on Thursday, 21 December 2023 at 10:00 and will
re-open on Wednesday, 3 January 2024. The PSA’s labour-related services to members will, however,
be maintained during the closure period. Members in need of assistance can make use of the following
emergency contacts:

Eastern Cape (Ggeberha)
Bradley Benson — 082 880 8981
Riaan Vosloo — 082 880 8958

Eastern Cape (Mthatha)

Gilbert Seakamela - 082 903 6804 / Gilbert.seakamela@psa.co.za
Samkelo Mzuku - O72 625 9021 / Samkelo.mzuku@psa.co.za
Thami Makuzeni — 082 317 2881 / Thami.makuzeni@psa.co.za

Free State

Aubrey Nappie — 082 880 8932
Nceba Baardman — 082 880 8939
Clement Fandie — 082 880 8933
Odie Odendaal — 082 880 8988
Lynsie Pelser - 082 883 7279
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Gauteng (Johannesburg)

Olivia Mashigo — 082 903 6803 (Provincial Manager)

Bongane Qakase — 072 621 1861 (Labour Relations Officer)
Henry Hall — 082 880 8975 (Labour Relations Officer)

Yolanda Ralawe — 082 880 8931 (Labour Relations Officer)
Mbusi Shibe — 082 880 8997 (Labour Relations Officer)

Katlego Mooketsi — 082 880 8935 (Organising/Marketing Officer)
Sibusiso Ndzala - 082 880 8964 (Organising/Marketing Officer)
Mandy Modise — 082 880 8952 (Organising/Marketing Officer)

Gauteng (Pretoria)
Rights matters: Sedrick Maasdorp — 082 880 5362 / sedrick.maasdorp@psa.co.za
Marketing matters: Molefe Mosaka — 082 880 8927 / molefe.mosaka@psa.co.za

KwaZulu-Natal (Durban)

Mlungisi Ndlovu - 082 903 6805 / mlungisi.ndlovu@psa.co.za
Xolani Dhlamini — 073 813 9646 / xolani.dhlamini@psa.co.za
Isharat Mooloo — 082 880 8999 / Isharat.mooloo@psa.co.za
Pam Naidu - 083 794 6725 / pam.naidu@psa.co.za

KwaZulu-Natal (Pietermaritzburg)

Charles Ngubane — 082 880 8989 (Provincial Manager)
Nkosenye Ndlovu — 0828808979 (Labour Relations Officer)
Zinhle Manyoni — 063 400 1096 (Organising/Marketing Officer)
Nono Moabi — 033 392 7617 (Members’ Affairs Coordinator)

Limpopo

Patricia Matlhadisa — 076 983 9852/ patricia.matlhadisa@psa.co.za
Deidre Reynecke - 063 400 1044 / deidre.reynecke@psa.co.za
Paulina Moloto - 082 880 8957 / paulina.moloto@psa.co.za

Lawrence Muvhango - 082 880 8995 / lawrence.muvhango@psa.co.za

Mpumalanga
Sibusiso Nkosi — 071 154 6408 / Sibusiso.nkosi@psa.co.za
Flip van der Walt — 082 880 8993 / Flip.vanderwalt@psa.co.za

Northern Cape

Russle Bindeman - 082 883 7563 / russle.bindeman@psa.co.za

Eugene Louw - 076 289 2849 / eugene.louw@psa.co.za

Steve Ledibane - 082 886 3504 / steve.ledibane@psa.co.za (Administration related)

North West
Kabelo Moalosi - 082 880 8996 / Kabelo.moalosi@psa.co.za
Nozi Monaisa - 082 880 8992 / Nozi.monaisa@psa.co.za

Western Cape
Angelo Fisher - 082 880 8955 / angelo.fisher@psa.co.za
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Brendon Jacobs - 082 880 8990 / Brendon.jacobs@psa.co.za

Collective bargaining

Joseph Mashigo — 082 885 0863 / joseph.mashigo@psa.co.za
Peter Mngomezulu — 082 880 8980 / Peter.mngomezulu@psa.co.za
Phumzile Zulu — 082 880 8940 / phumzile.zulu@psa.co.za

The PSA wishes you a joyous and safe festive season, with a special word of appreciation to

those members who will remain on duty to ensure service delivery.

Reuben Maleka
GENERAL MANAGER
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